OCoO~NOOTDWN P

2024 RES-026
AWARD OF AGREEMENT FOR THE TOKEN CREEK PARK REPAVING

The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of bids
for Token Creek Park Repaving, 6200 Williamsburg Way, Deforest, WI; RFB: 324013.

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works Office.
An Agreement has been negotiated with:
Wolf Paving Co., Inc.
1320 Walnut Ridge Drive, Suite 100
Hartland, WI 53029
Total: $437,909.00

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the Agreement be
awarded to Wolf Paving Co., Inc.

There are sufficient funds available for this project. The term of the borrowing used to support
this project will be 10 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that an Agreement be awarded to Wolf Paving Co.,
Inc. in the amount of $437,909.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized
and directed to sign the Agreement; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Agreement.



